

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given that the Tooele City Council, and the Tooele City Redevelopment Agency will meet in a Work Session, on Wednesday, October 18, 2017 at the hour of 5:00 p.m. The meeting will be held at the Tooele City Hall Large Conference Room located at 90 North Main Street, Tooele, Utah.

- 1. Open City Council Meeting
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Discussion:
  - Resolution 2017 44 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Accepting the **Completed Public Improvements Associated with the Copper Canyon PUD Phase** 5 Subdivision

**Presented by Paul Hansen** 

Resolution 2017 - 23 A Resolution of the Tooele City Council Establishing Fees for Various Administrative Appeals

**Presented by Roger Baker** 

Ordinance 2017 - 28 An Ordinance of Tooele City Amending Tooele City Code **Section 11-1-4 Regarding Commercial Handbills** 

**Presented by Roger Baker** 

- **New Utah Supreme Court Opinion on Land Use Decisions Presented by Roger Baker**
- 4. Council Reports
- 5. Recess to RDA
- 6. Discussion:
  - Review of Procedure for the RDA Meeting, Scheduled at 7:30 **Presented by Randy Sant**
  - **Review of Project Area Plans to be Adopted Presented by Randy Sant**
  - **Review of RDA Resolutions to be Adopted**

**Presented by Randy Sant** 

- Review of Ordinances to be Adopted **Presented by Randy Sant**
- 7. Adjourn RDA
- 8. Reconvene City Council
- 9. Close Meeting



- Litigation
- Property Acquisition

10.Adjourn

Michelle Y. Pitt
Tooele City Recorder/RDA Secretary

Pursuant to the Americans with Disabilities Act, Individuals Needing Special Accommodations Should Notify Michelle Y. Pitt, Tooele City Recorder, at 843-2110 or <a href="mailto:michellep@tooelecity.org">michellep@tooelecity.org</a>, Prior to the Meeting.